(5) The Chronic Care Benefit will be capped at the maximum amount allowed by the Internal Revenue Code in section 
7702B(d)(4).  This maximum is calculated as the per diem dollar amount on the first day of the period for which the 
acceleration is being made multiplied by three hundred sixty-five (365). 

(6) The right to a Chronic Care Benefit automatically ends if and when:  

An accelerated death benefit payment has been made; or 
 The Certificate terminates for any reason.  

C. Amount of Payment  

Eligible Amount For The Chronic Care Benefit